

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO. 6

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cont. Petition (C) No. 344/1998 in SLP(Civil)No.20861/97@@  
CC

M/S. DEVI CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JILANI HOUSING & ANR. Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Order )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 11/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For petitioner (s) Mr. VA Mohta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. MD Adkar, Adv.  
Mr. SD Singh, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. MJ Paul, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod L Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
I.A. No. 7:@@  
CCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after nine weeks.

List the contempt matter after one year.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master