

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 344/1998 IN S.L.P.(C) 20861/1997

M/S. DEVI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JILANI HOUSING & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment with affidavit)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Av.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner, the contempt petition is adjourned.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master