

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Commt.Pet.(C)No.344/1998 in SLP(C)NO.20861/1997

M/S. DEVI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JILANI HOUSING & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and office report for direction)

(For final disposal)

Date: 23/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D.Adkar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Srivastava,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contemnor - Nawab Moin Haider is present in Court today.

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master